

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.82957/2017,82960/2017, in Civil Appeal No.5389/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.82957/2017-XTRA and IA No.82960/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Dhull, Adv.
For Mrs. Santosh Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 8 has submitted that the Lrs of deceased respondent no.9 are already on record viz. Respondent nos.1 to 3. Hence no application is required.

The said submission is recorded.

Registry to process the matter accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER