

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5389/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG  
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e., 12.07.2018.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar